COGNOME
VIET
ANSELMI
BOGGIO
COM
RINALDI
BIASETTI
CATTANEO
DATA
D'ANGELO
PERRIER
NEGRO
GIAQUINTO
TROGLIA
GAZZA
ZULLO
VOLPI
DAMASSI
DI BONO
GARGIULO
SOLDANO
RISINO
GANASSI SPALLANZANI
PLATINI
GIARDI
DEVALLE
FEA
FOUQUET
BERGESE
MIGNONE
GOSSA
COLUCCIO
VILLA
FILIPPI
PANNEQUIN
RUOPPOLI
DE COLLE
PASTA
ROATTINO
GIANLUCA
CHIANESE
CATEL
MUSCIACCHIO
BELLE'
SOOP
FARAVELLI
AMALBERTI
MOZZONE
BERTOLINO
ROSSETTO

COGNOME
MINOGGIO
MONTANI
BORGIALLI
PACE
MANGANO
GIANOLA
STURLUSON
MAGLIANO
ZUCCOLLO
ANICET
CAVALLERI
BONINO
BELLOMI
VIGNANI
CAIANI
PETER
SANTORIELLO
ESPOSTI
NERI
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NOME
VINCENT
MATTEO
CHIARA
MELANIE
ANTONIA
GABRIELE
ANDREA
VITTORIA MARIATERESA
DEEVA
THOMAS
MATTIA
NICOLA
ENEA STEFANO
MATTEO
MIRELLA
MATTEO
SIMONE
SALVATORE
GIANFRANCO
DANIELE
MATTEO
FEDERICO
MARTINO
MARIA TERESA
MATTEO
DENIS
BENJAMIN
GIACOMO
FEDERICO
NICOLETTA
PASQUALE
NICOLA
FRANCESCO
SERGE
ALESSANDRO
RODOLFO
DARIO
DANIELE
VIATORE
ALEXANDRE
ELISE

ELENA
SIMONE
WALDEMAR
ANNALISA
EMILIANO
CHRISTIAN
LORIS

MIRKO

NOME

CRISTIAN
RICCARDO
RICCARDO
GABRIELE
FRANCESCO
MATTIA
SIGURJON ERNIR
CAMILLA
FEDERICA
MARCELO
PIETRO VITTORIO
LORENZO
RICCARDO
MARIA GRAZIA
MATTEO

TOBIAS

ANTONIO
SIMONE

MARCO

ANNO  SESSO
1983 M
1994 M
1982 F
1983 F
1986 F
1985 M
1983 M
1990 F
1990 F
1985 M
1991 M
1972 M
1985 M
1971 M
1971 F
1981 M
1992 M
1980 M
1969 M
1980 M
1984 M
1995 M
1995 M
1977 F
1989 M
1982 M
1990 M
1989 M
1983 M
1991 F
1964 M
1976 M
1990 M
1968 M
1989 M
1965 M
1981 M
1976 M
1966 M
1983 M
1984 F
1979 F
1970 M
1987 M
1984 F
1970 M
1976 M
1983 M
1975 M

ANNO  SESSO
1984 M
1992 M
1991 M
1994 M
1994 M
1992 M
1990 M
1985 F
1992 F
1973 M
1975 M
1984 M
1965 M
1958 F
1988 M
1997 M
1966 M
1972 M
1976 M

TEAM

ANNENCY ATHLETISME/SALOMON
DINAMO RUNNING TEAM

TEAM CRAFT

UL PIZZOCON
DURBANO GAS ENERGY
ASD NO LIMITS

TEAM MARGUAREIS

CORIO TRAIL RUNNING TEAM
SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD
SPIRITO TARSOGNO ASD
G.S. OROBIE

100% ANIMA TRAIL
9,9,92 RUNNING

NEW BIKE ASD

G.P.A. SAN MARINO

BLAUSASC TRAIL

TEAM MARGUAREIS

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
TEAM MARGUAREIS
AZALAI ASD

CANTO DI CORSA ASD
TEAM MARGUAREIS

LA VETTA RUNNING

CORIO TRAIL RUNNING TEAM
TEAM MARGUAREIS

ULTRA TRAIL ADVENTURER
ULTRA TRAIL ADVENTURER

MALLARE OUTDOOR

ASD INRUN

DIANESE OUTDOOR
TEAM MARGUAREIS
TEAM MARGUAREIS
ATLETICA VALPELLICE

TEAM

DINAMO RUNNING TEAM
DINAMO RUNNING TEAM
SALOMON

DELTA SPEDIZIONI
SALOMON

DINAMO RUNNING TEAM
ULTRAFORM

DINAMO RUNNING TEAM
SALOMON/SPORT PROJECT VCO
MXP

LR GETTNAU
TEAM NORD OVEST

NAZIONE
FRA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
RSM
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
SVE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

NAZIONE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ISL
ITA
ITA
BRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CH
ITA
ITA
ITA



COGNOME
DOMENEGHETTI
LESSIO

LUPI
CAPPELLETTI
VERNO'
VASSALLO
LAINE'
GALIMBERTI
FERRARIS
DELLE CARBONARE
DE GREGORI
BARABINO
DONATELLO
CASO
ORLANDO
PASSAROTTO
RUSSO
FRANCO
GAVAGNACH
CARDETTI
COLELLA
DELMONTE
PERILLI
BRIANZA
SIGHINOLFI
AUDISIO
MOSCA
PESCE
ROSA
TUFANO
PADEL
BRUGET
BATTILANA
FAUVEAUX
MALAVENDA
RICCABONE
GHIANO
NEGRO
MILANO
AUTINO
RODI
BORRACCINO
LONGO
UGHETTO
MAVARACCHIO
GABRINI
PINTO
DEMATTEIS
CAVUOTI
CAPOFERRI
D'ARIENZO
CAPOFERRI
STROPPA
ZENATO
CHIAPELLO
GIACOBBE
PICCARDO
VALDES
FIORAVANTI
VAUBY
MERONI
ODASSO
VAREIKAITE
BUZIO
GIORDANO
SCALI
LUPANO
GIORDANO
CAPONERA
PELLEGRINO
MARTINELLI

NOME
LUCA
ENRICO
MARCO
RICCARDO
FEDERICA
IGOR
ANTOINE
ANGELO
DAVID
MARCO
CRISTIANO
MATTEO
DIEGO
CARMINE
MARIO
ANDREA
LORENZO
LORENZO
JULIEN
ALESSANDRO
MATTIA
SIMONE
ROBERTO
SEBASTIANO
SANDRO
ROBERTO
ANDREA
IVAN
MAURIZIO
ROSA
LUCIE
FREDERIC
DEBORA
JULIEN
LORENZO MARIO
MARCO GIOVANNI
DARIO
STEFANO
SIMONE
ANDREA
ELIA STEFANO
DENNIS
ANDREA
MAURIZIO
FULVIO
RICCARDO
VITO ANTONIO
LODOVICO
LUIGI
SIMONE
DOMENICO
MIRCO
SABRINA
MICHELE
SONIA
SIMONE
GIOVANNI
STEFANO
MIRKO
CHRISTIAN
LORENZO
MIRKO
SIMONA
LUCA
CHRISTIAN
GIANLUCA
RICCARDO
FLAVIO
ALESSANDRO
VALERIO
ROBERTO

ANNO SESSO TEAM

1982 M
1985 M
1976 M
1969 M
1978 F
1971 M
1992 M
1965 M
1970 M
1972 M
1972 M
1974 M
1972 M
1972 M
1969 M
1996 M
1993 M
1988 M
1986 M
1975 M
1984 M
1979 M
1966 M
1972 M
1965 M
1971 M
2001 M
1977 M
1982 M
1987 F
1982 F
1990 M
1983 F
1981 M
1983 M
1963 M
1973 M
1982 M
1974 M
1984 M
1997 M
2003 M
1990 M
1964 M
1970 M
1992 M
1989 M
1975 M
1972 M
1976 M
1964 M
1980 M
1967 F
1965 M
1988 F
1975 M
1980 M
1967 M
1978 M
1960 M
1994 M
1976 M
1992 F
1988 M
1979 M
1973 M
1985 M
1990 M
1980 M
1971 M
1988 M

ASD INRUN

ALBENGA RUNNERS
QUI, QUO, QUA

QUI, QUO, QUA
EMOZIONI SPORT
AS FIGARELLA

CARNAVAL

ASD NORMANNI

ASD PERALTO GENOVA

VIGONE CHE CORRE
POLISPORTIVA S. ORSO
ASD MAREMONTANA
PRO SAN PIETRO
RUNNER VARESE
RUNNER VARESE
VIGONE CHE CORRE
INRUN ASD
VALMAREMOLA TEAM
G.S. DES AMIS
SPIRITO TRAIL ASD

100% ANIMA TRAIL

ACQUIRUNNERS

ASD BAUDENASCA

ASD GRAN PARADISO
ASD GRAN PARADISO

ASD INRUN
ELLE ERRE EROCK TEAM

EAT & RUN
AMOROTTO

DURBANO GAS ENERGY
DURBANO GAS ENERGY

ATLETICA FRIMAS

BOVES RUN

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
PRO SAN PIETRO
TRAILRUNNERS FINLE LIGURE ASD

SISPORT SSD ARL

G.S.D. VALTANARO
ULTRAFORM

TRAIL RUNNING VALSESSERA

LA RESISTENTE ASD
ASD FREAKS ALLA ROUND

ASD BOVES RUN
ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD

NAZIONE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ISL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA



COGNOME
DEMARTY
BERKOUKCHI
LABERENTI
MAGNESA
buo'
TONTI

LO PRETE
BRERO
SOLOVEVA
OTTO
VENDETTI
DOUCIN

GRAMMATIKOVA

FINO
MARSIGLIA
BIFFI
PERICO
AIROLDI
SEMIGLIA
MELA
COLANGELO
MODESTI
FAMLONGA
CARLETTI
RECCIA
NANETTI
10KM
COGNOME
OLIVERO

STRAFFORELLO

GREGGIO
LOVISOLO
BAROSIO
RAMO'
TENUZZO
PARISI
BOIDO
SFAMURRI
SENISE
ZUFFI
VERONESE
TOGNINI
SCARPONI
COURT
RIMBAULT
GAGLIARDI
PEVERI
NEWMAN
LAZZARI
ANGHINONI
LANTERI
GORRINO
TERZANO
MACCHI
PAVARINI
AGLI
TOSELLI
MACCARINI
TARANTINI
ROSSO
MANESENKOW
PENONE
SYDORIN
LAURA
D'AMICO
MELA
LOTTO
CORRADIN
CASTAGNO
DELPOZZ0O
COLOMBINI

NOME
DAVID
BENJAMIN
GAETANO
GIULIA
WALTER
DANIELE
ILARIA
MICAELA
NADIA
FABIEN
MARC
ALEXANDRE
TATYANA
ENZO
MARCO
SIMONE
SARA
DARIO
MICHAEL
MARZIA
MICHELE
EMANUELE
FLAVIO
ROBERTO
GIORGIO
MATTEO

NOME
LUCA
GIACOMO
LUCA
ANITA

GIAN MARIA
ALESSANDRO
FABIO
CRISTINA
AZZURRA
GIULIA
FRANCESCO
LAURA
ALESSIO
ANDREA
MARCO
JULIEN
ALEXANDRE
MASSIMO
GIORGIO
WENDY
PAOLO
CHIARA
ERIC
MARCO
PIETRO
MARCO
PAOLO
CHRISTIAN
SIMONA
ALESSANDRO
STEPHANE
ANDREA
SERGEY
ALESSANDRO
OLEKSANDR
MANUEL
MATTEO
MARCELLO
DIEGO
FABIO
LIVIO
SABRINA
JEREMY

ANNO  SESSO

1968 M
1996 M
1956 M
1972 F
1967 M
1977 M
1979 F
1976 F
1986 F
1983 M
1978 M
1986 M
1984 F
1995 M
1969 M
1980 M
1981 F
1980 M
1994 M
1984 F
1979 M
1978 M
1970 M
1971 M
1972 M
1975 M

ANNO  SESSO

1985
1986
1968
1986
1987
1987
1975
1966
1986
1987
1970
1978
1985
1993
1988
1985
1986
1959
1987
1957
1966
1990
1975
1976
1977
1987
1973
1972
1987
1983
1973
1989
1968
1990
1973
1969
1992
1962
1970
1976
1968
1970
1997

T ITITITEIZEIZEIZESIZEIESIMZSIAMZLIZIZIZIZEIZIESTMIEITMI AN ESTMELEZ

TEAM
CAVIGAL NICE
BLAUSASC TRAIL

ASS.POLISPORTIVA SCANDIANESE

ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO
ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO
G.P.A. SAN MARINO

TRM

PRO SAN PIETRO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

TIME 4.2
TIME 4.2
TIME 4.2
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN

TEAM

AS FOCE SANREMO

CLUB MARATHON IMPERIA
TEAM CINGHIALI MANNARI

RIVIERA TRIATHLON

AS FOCE SANREMO

PRO SAN PIETRO

AZALAI ASD

AZALAI ASD

ASD VIGILI DEL FUOCO CUNEO
VVF

JOGGING CLUB MARTIGUES

PRO SAN PIETRO

ASD VIGONE CHE CORRE
ASD NATURUN

RIVIERA TRIATHLON

GSD VALTANARO
SANTUCCI RUNNING
ATLETICA LEVANTE

ATLETICA VALPELLICE

A.S. ATLETICA VALLECROSIA
BIO CORRENDO AVIS

CAF CANNES

GSD VALTANARO

SYNCRONIA

IMPERIA TRAIL

CLUB MARATHON IMPERIA
PRO SAN PIETRO

A.S. ATLETICA VALLECROSIA
S.D. BAUDENASCA

S.D. BAUDENASCA

CLUB OMNISPORTS PORTICCIO

NAZIONE
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
RSM
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BUL
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

NAZIONE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
MC
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
UKR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA



10KM
COGNOME
BERTOLINO
CIAMBELLA
GODINO
FAMA'
CARLICCHI
BOURAOUI
BUCCERI
REPETTO
FREDIANI
CESARI
MARZOLA
ZUNINO
FERRIGNO
DI PLACIDO
DI GUARDO
TROISI
PETRUCCI
MARRONE
PELLIZZERI
MATTIOLI
DI BARTOLO
FRACCAVALIERI
FAGA
BURCHINI
LIA
POLIMENI
POLIMENI
VOLPE
ROLANDO
PICCOLO
NOBILI
FOSSATI
CECCHELANI
MOSCA
PASHKEVYCH
CASTAGNO
ROLANDO
BALBO
ARDUINO

GOUALI BOULLIER

BOBONE
SOLANO
LEO
SFAMURRI
ROSSO
GROSSO
FORLANO
PALEZZATO
VICARIO
LOMBARDO
BELLOSTA
POLETTI
THURSTAN
FERRARA
BOLOGNA
CELIA
MACALUSO
BESCHI
MERONI
POZZOLI
BESTAGNO
POLUZZI
FERRARINI
COVELLA
MALTAGLIATI
POSSETTI
SIRI
D'AMATO
RIVOLDINI
GARABELLO
ROGGERI
MICHIELI

NOME

CARLO
PIERPAOLO
EDOARDO
PAOLO
ROMAIN
SMAILE
DAVID
JACQUES
LOREDANA
SANDRO
STELLA
ALESSIO
FABIO
STEFANO
ALESSANDRO
LUCA

SILVIA
STEFANO
ANDREA
INGRID
STEFANO
VINCENZO COSIMO
GIANPIERO
ELODIE
CARMELO
SANTO
GIOVANNI PAOLO
MONICA
PAOLO
ALESSIO
DANIELE
CHIARA
OMAR DAVIDE
STEFANO
SVITLANA
MARIA GRAZIA
MIRCO
ALBERTO
DAVIDE
TAMARA
MARTINA
FORTUNATO RENATO
DANIELA
PAOLO
ALESSANDRO
ANALIA PAOLA
MARCELLO
ELENA
MATTIA
TOMAS
CLAUDIO
ANGELO
STUART DAN
GABRIELE
MARINA
ROBERTO
EZIO
STEFANO
MARIO
LORENZO
GIULIA
LORENZO
VALENTINA
SABRINA
MONICA
NADIA

ELENA SARAH
RAFFAELLA
CRISTINA
LUCA
VALENTINA
PAOLA

ANNO
1949
1974
1970
1974
1991
1981
1995
1962
1972
1966
1987
1980
1986
1994
1974
1975
1975
1989
1989
1979
1987
1956
1974
1980
1973
1969
1971
1977
1963
1990
1997
1989
1976
1962
1986
1962
1997
1988
1993
1983
1986
1946
1969
1989
1962
1979
1986
1986
1985
1988
1987
1976
1974
2008
1962
1988
1983
1981
1962
1978
1988
1977
1982
1969
1967
1968
1974
1973
1978
1990
1983
1969

SESSO TEAM
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TAPPOROSSO
DISAGIO TEAM
ANGROGNA

ATLETICA VALLECROSIA

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

AS MONACO

ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN
ASD NATURUN

G.P. LA GUGLIA DI SASSUOLO
ASS. MARE PER SEMPRE
CLUB MARATHON IMPERIA
ASS. MARE PER SEMPRE
ASS. MARE PER SEMPRE
ASS. MARE PER SEMPRE

ASD LIFE REVOLUTION

TEAM MARATHON SSD
INRUN ASD

A.S. ATLETICA VALLECROSIA

S.D. BAUDENASCA

EKEE

U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI

ATLETICA VALPELLICE

BARNES TRAIL AND ROAD ASD
BARNES TRAIL AND ROAD ASD
BARNES TRAIL AND ROAD ASD

ASD RUN FAST

ASD RUN FAST

GSD VALTANARO

VENTIMIGLIA MARATHON

PRO SAN PIETRO

POLISPORTIVA NOVATE

NAZIONE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA



10KM
COGNOME
NATTA
GHERSI
CHIARATI
ZAFFALON
FREDIANI
IANNACI
RUISI
BONETTI
EMBRIACO
BARCHI
PIATTI
IANNUZZIELLO
RONDELLI
MIGLIORI
AGNESE

COGNOME
OLIVERI
BARNES
LAGORIO
CAMICI
VITALE
FILIPPI
MARTINO
SCALISE
MILANO
MILANO
VENTURUZZO
NOBILE
MARSILII

DI MICHELE
SCARDETTA
SELCI
ANDRIAMBOLOLONA
VIGNOLA
SPESHILOVA
FERRARO
DULI

BOTTA
LEONE
BENEVENTI
DI MICHELE
FORLANO
DURANTE
EDOARDO
BARNES
CASTAGNERIS
ANTONINI
ICOCHEA D'URSO
COMMONE D'URSO
MERLO
ANTONINI
BIANCUCCI
RICHICHI
RICHICHI
D'URSO
DAMIANO
COMMONE
FERRARI

DI LORENZO
GAGGERO
NEGRINI
CORRADIN
RANTINO
FISCALETTI
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ
RONCHETTI
BIANCONE
RAMBALDI
RAMBALDI

NOME ANNO SESSO TEAM
MONICA 1974
LUCA 1988
PATRIZIA 1985
BRUNA 1963
GISELDA 1950
VERA 1948
GABRIELLA 1958
GRAZIELLA 1944
MADDALENA 1944
GIULIANA 1946
FRANCA 1953
TONIA 1982
PAOLO 1967
BENEDETTA 1975
PAOLO 2000

ST TmmmmmmmmmmZ T

NOME
VIRGINIA
PABLO
FRANCA
MANUELA
PAOLA
PAOLO
ELEONORA
CARLA
PIETRO
CAROLINA
STEFANIA
MARTA
ROSA
ANGELO
GRAZIELLA
SEVERINO
JOCELYNE
GAIA
ELENA
ANNA
MEGI
FABIENNE
MARIA LAURA
ERICA
PAOLA
DIEGO
CESARE
DAMIANO
CAMILLA
MARCUS
MARISOL GAIA
GINEVRA
GIULIA
GIULIA
LEONARDO
LUCA
LUCIA
MATTIA
MONICA
MARCO
LUCIANO
NICCOLO'
ELIA

Z0E
CHIARA
AXEL
LORENZO
MATILDE
VIOLA
GUIDO
SYRIA
VIRGINIA
ILARIA
CHIARA

NAZIONE



